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Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Alcorn 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Thomas Sweat, Jr tsweatjr@bellsouth.net Alcorn 8102 7 3/20/2025

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Attala 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Benton 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Bolivar 101011 7 3/20/2025 9 6/29/2024 7 9/21/2023

Chaka Smith chakasd@yahoo.com Bolivar 103069 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Carroll 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Sumeka Thomas sumekathomaslaw@hotmail.com Chickasaw 102107 4 3/20/2025 7.75 3/21/2024

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Choctaw 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Tracy Steen tracysteenlaw@gmail.com Choctaw Tribal 99954 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Desoto 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

David Delgado david@lawyerowen.com Desoto 99983 3 3/20/2025

Enghry Jewell katiejewell5@att.net Desoto   99183 7 3/20/2025 6 9/21/2023

Mary Anne Pickett mpickett@desotocountyms.gov Desoto 100094 7 3/20/2025

Lindsay Slawson Arevalo lslawson@co.forrest.ms.us Forrest 104775 7 3/20/2025 9 6/29/2024 6.75 3/21/2024

Neal Marlow nealmarlow502@gmail.com Grenada 104680 7 3/20/2025

Nita Chase anchaselaw@aol.com Harrison 5970 9 6/29/2024

James C. Smallwood smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com Harrison 8608 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Pearlene Jones pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net Holmes 101856 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.25 9/21/2023

Lydia Roberta Blackmon blacklr@bellsouth.net Humphreys 8650 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Humphreys 101011 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 9 6/29/2024

Ja'Nekia W. Barton jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Humphreys 103996 6 6/29/2024 7 9/21/2023

Will Bristow bristowlaw1966@gmail.com Itawamba 8920 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

CERTIFIED YOUTH COURT DEFENDER

     Mississippi Code Ann. Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys, appointed by a youth court to more than five (5) cases a year to represent a child, to 
complete annual juvenile justice training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on 
Continuing Legal Education.  Six (6) hours is the required amount of training per year.
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Michele Floyd mhfloydlaw@gmail.com Itawamba 9574 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Jessica Lynn Bates jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 103985 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Christopher Broome christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106272 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Nita Chase anchaselaw@aol.com Jackson 5970 9 6/29/2024

Lexi Powell lexi_powell@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 106146 7 3/20/2025

Cheryl Sullivan cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com Jackson 5016 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

Gabrieal Carter associate@hickmanfondren.com Lafayette 106768 7 3/20/2025

M. Denise Fondren denise@hickmanfondren.com Lafayette 105556 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.5 9/21/2023

Jesse McRight jesse@gfgmlaw.com Lafayette 104518 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Autumn Rogers autumn@tangicarterlaw.com Lamar 106688 6.75 3/21/2024

Diandra Hosey diandrahosey@gmail.com Lauderdale 102951 7 3/20/2025

Stella Hurtt stellahurttlaw@gmail.com Lauderdale 104325 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 6.75 9/21/2023

John Ready readyjohn@bellsouth.net Lawrence 10728 7 3/20/2025

Michele Floyd mhfloydlaw@gmail.com Lee 9574 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Chereka Witherspoon-Wh witherspoonlaw@gmail.com Lee 102074 6 3/20/2025

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Leflore 101011 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 9 6/29/2024

David Owen david@lawyerowen.com Lowndes 3963 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Giulia McQuirter giulia@mississippi-lawyers.com Madison 106651 6 3/20/2025

Donovan O. McComb mccomb1@hotmail.com Marion 10483 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Marshall 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Jennifer Shackelford jennifershackelford40@gmail.com Marshall 10840 6 3/20/2025

Lori Whaley Shaw loriwshaw@smithwhaley.org Marshall 103689 7 3/20/2025

Amanda Whaley Smith awhaley@smithwhaley.org Marshall 100774 7 3/20/2025

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Neshoba 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024
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Ashley R. Lewis alewis@choctaw.org Neshoba 99868 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Ashley R. Lewis alewis@choctaw.org Newton 99868 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Leoghain Fair lfairlaw@gmail.com Oktibbeha 105991 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Stephanie Mallette smallette@gmail.com Oktibbeha 99200 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Mary M. Pearson mary@vollorlawfirm.com Oktibbeha 106755 7 3/20/2025

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Panola 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Jason Tate jasontateatlaw@bellsouth.net Pike 99248 6 3/20/2025

Timothy B. Tucker tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com Pontotoc 100578 6 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Nathaniel Clark theclarkfirm@gmail.com Prentiss 103591 7 3/20/2025

Ava Waller avawaller@wallerandwaller.com Rankin 106709 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Erin Briggs eprid@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 102708 7 3/20/2025 6 6/29/2024 7 9/21/2023

Ashley R. Lewis alewis@choctaw.org Statewide 99868 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Brenda Locke blocke@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 10320 7 3/20/2025 9 6/29/2024

Jennifer L Morgan jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 101964 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Patricia "Petesy" Smith ppsmith@prodigy.net Statewide 99872 7 3/20/2025

Pamela Nelson pamelanelson_lawoffice@yahoo.com Stone 9823 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Ja'Nekia W. Barton jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Sunflower 103996 6 6/29/2024 7 9/21/2023

Angela Turner Kimbrough angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Sunflower 101011 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 9 6/29/2024

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Tate 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Milderd J LeSure mlesure@att.net Tate 1204 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Tippah 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

Carly Carman carmen.shane@gmail.com Tishomingo 105208 7 3/20/2025 6.75 9/21/2023

Angela    Boisseau angela@boisseaulaw.com Tunica 105740 7 3/20/2025 7 9/21/2023

A. Thomas Tucker III tomotuckerselden.com Tunica 100983 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024
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Pamela Nelson pamelanelson_lawoffice@yahoo.com Walthall 9823 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Jessyca Bryan jessycabryanlaw@gmail.com Warren 106788 7 3/20/2025

Ja'Nekia W. Barton jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Washington 103996 6 6/29/2024 7 9/21/2023

Heath Franklin heath@franklinlawfirmpllc.onmicrosoft.com Washington 99158 6 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Dana Bumgardner dana@bumgardnerlawoffice.com Wayne 104593 6 6/29/2024 7 9/21/2023

Stephanie Mallette smallette@gmail.com Webster 99200 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Webster 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Kelli Pigg keepigg@yahoo.com Winston 106681 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024

Cynthia C Howell cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com Yazoo 105492 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024 7 9/21/2023

Tracy Steen tracysteenlaw@gmail.com Yazoo 99954 7 3/20/2025 6.75 3/21/2024
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